## 01-12-1999

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

02 FC:58

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORD

100939887

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office rney Docket No.: KIT 305JEL/JRC

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Shigetaka Nakamura Hiromichi Morishima	Name: NORITSU KOKI CO., LTD.				
	Street Address: Umehara 579-1	<u>0</u>			
	Wakayama-shi, Wakayama-ken	73.			
Additional names of conveying parties attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	JAPAN				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Name:	30840			
	Street Address:				
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name					
C] Other					
Execution Date: December 15 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new is	w application, the execution date of the application				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbe	│ rs attached? □ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp. concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: James R. Crawford, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00				
Address: <u>FULBRIGHT &amp; JAWORSKI L.L.P.</u> 666 Fifth Avenue	☑ Payment Enclosed				
New York, New York 10103	8.   Authorization to charge Deposit Account 500624 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit acct.)	.)			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
HARCING 0000033 vojety by copy is a true copy of the	wledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and original document.  December 21, 1998  Signature  Date	<del></del>			
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				
Mail documents to be recorded Asst. Commissioner	with required cover sheet information to: for Patents, Box <u>Assignments</u>	<del></del>			

PATENT REEL: 9683 FRAME: 0816

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.

WHEREAS, Shige	etaka NAKAM	URA ar	d Hiro	michi	MORISHIM	1A,
whose common a	address is	c/o NC	RITSU	KOKI C	CO., LTD.	,
Umehara 579-1	. Wakayama-	shi, W	Jakayam	a-ken,	Japan	,
hereinafter referred to as in the below identified a					n described an	nd set forth
Title of the Invention:	METHOD OF OF VACUUM	FLUOR	ESCENI			NDITION
Date(s) of execution:	Decembe	er 15,	1998			
Filing date:		Serial N	Io.:		; <b>an</b> d	L
WHEREAS NO	RITSU KOKI	CO.,	LTD.			
WHEREAS, NC located at Umehara	579-1, Waka	ayama-	shi, W	akayam	a-ken, J	apan '
hereinafter referred to as invention and application						
in and to the said invent any Letters Patent which interest to be held and e- neld and enjoyed by said and and term of any Let continuation in whole of thereof.	n may hereafter b njoyed by said As d Assignors had th ters Patent which	e granted signee as is Assign may be g	on the sate fully and of ment and the ranted there	me in the exclusivel ransfer no reon, or o	United State y as it would ot been made, f any division	s, the said have been to the full , renewal,
Assignors fur Assignee's expense, co- applications, execute, vapplications for Letters transfer thereof, and will maintain Letters Patent Assignee, or Assignee's	erify, acknowled Patent and for the perform such other for said invention	gnee in ge and ce reissue er acts as and imp	the prosecteliver all thereof, an Assignee l	eution of such fund instrumtation	said applications and applications the papers, nents of assignay request, to	ion and/or including nment and obtain or
IN TESTIMONY W						
Date: December 15,	1998 <u>Sh</u>	rgetaku	notean	nurci	SHI <b>GETAK</b> A	NAKAMURA MORISHIMA
Date: December 15,	1998 46.	oniche	morishi	ima.	HIROMICHI	MORISHIMA
Date:						
Date:						
Assignfa.mas 11/93						

**RECORDED: 12/21/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9683 FRAME: 0817